
( 

( 

,I 

\ 

( 

( 

( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

SECTION 107-203-800 
Issue 2, October 1970 

AT & TCo Standard 

Unit Description 

Signal Generator 
Test Set (TSG) 

90;,C SIGNAL GENERATOR TEST SET (TSG) 

FOR HIGH SPEED SELECTIVE CALLING SYSTEM 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

Front Panel 2 

2 Rear Frame 3 

3 Cover 4 

Numerical Index 5 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE 

For parts requiring paint finish, the fol lowing color is standard. 

SMOOTH FINISH SUFFIX 
Light Gray EJ 

Suffix to be applied fol lowing the part number. Other colors 
are available upon request. 

The part identification contained in the fol lowing change 
notices have been incorporated in this issue. 

TCN's #914, #1177 

Teletype 
Code 

Bel I System 
Code 

Note: When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

TSG802 905C 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
- ©1966 by Teletype Corporation 

Al I rights reserved 
Printed in U.S.A. Page l 



SECTION l 07-203-800 

306791 

----------------<,, 
',@:%) 

I 
129098 

/139778 

~~' 

171622 

(}) 

Page 2 

l,@) 

I 
91684 

~ot supplied 
w/174645 

~'@/\1622 

174864 (Yellow)~\, 
174861 fh.mber) J ~ 

FIGURE 1. FRONT PANEL 

144167 

®-----,,, I 
-~---

I 
306803 

305057 

I 
@ 

[CD Part of 306815 Cable Assembly 

/@\Accepts l~l/4 11 long fuse 
i@'.Accepts 111 I ong fuse 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

' 

1 

Typical 
Circuit Cards 

(see Chart below) 

.... .... 

• 

.... 
' ...... 

~ 

306814 

I 

,, 
.... .., 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

151631 .......... ,~@-! 
2191 -/ If?' a l,, 

7002 .... , ', 
','0 .................. ', 

·V:::./ 121245 ',, 

--330793 

_____ ___..... 

© 110434 

- --~ y @-. 

~ ij ~ I 3610 

ISS 2, SECTION 107-203-800 

306788-

®O ,.,,,,,.306784 

~ C :, ~07116 
@ ................ I 151630 

O
p; @~1 

I A~ , < • 320~sr 
' 76352 

330782 

/~ 
-306822 <::J 

© .... . .. 

---1 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L--

75645 
102755 \ 

~---1 __ J"~ 
~ ~~ 

o -r / 
195723 

Q} 

-306783 . . . . . ; 
~ ~ 306781 

... 

CIRCUIT CARD POSITIONING 

UPPER 172426 '177552 172380 172495 172495 1177578 1149174 ·UPPER 

ROW 2117 
303625 303624 303623. 303622 303621 303620 

2110 2109 Zl08 210T '2106 · 2105 .ROW 
i---

LOWER 
2116 · 2115 2114 2113 2112 I 2111 

177527 177528 :177528 303105 149173. LOWER 177584 177552 
ROW 2217 2210 2209 2208 I ~207 '2206 2205 ROW 

FIGURE 2. REAR FRAME 



SECTION 107-203-800 

Page 4 

I 
306810 

<D199530 

; <D199799) '- ~/ (D173578 (Receptacle) 
--~ <D173579 (Plugl 

',, ~ <D199799 

FIGURE 3. COVER 

------,,, n"":~~:::;-:.~~ @> 
~ GI e~---- , 
I ',,, ,, 

155754 ~ 

~--Ji21-73715 (Plug) 
~~ 173716 (Receptac I e) 

<Dr Part of 306804 Cable Assembly 



l 
Part Description and 

Number Page Number 

( 
2191 Lockwasher 2,3 
2669 Lockwasher 2 

<~ 3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3 
3640 Lockwasher 3 
7002 Washer, Flat 3 
8330 Washer, Flat 3 

75645 Screw, No. 0 x 1/8 Drive 
3 

( 

76352 Jumper, 7 /8" Black 3 ( 
81778 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 3 
85559 Washer, Flat 4 
91684 Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 2 

102755 Screw, 6-40 x 7 /16 Flat 3 
107116 Lockwasher 3 
110434 Nut, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 3 
116783 Holder, Fuse 2 
119649 Ring, Retaining 3 
121245 Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 3 
128357 Ring, Retaining 4 
129098 Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Flat 

2 

( 130683 Lockwasher 3 
139778 Switch, DP-DT Toggle 2 
143675 Knob2 
144167 Ferrule 2 
144590 Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/8 Fil 3 
148440 Connector, 36 Pt Circuit 

Card 2,3 
148473 Guide, Circuit Card 2,3, 
149173 Card, Circuit 3 
149174 Card, Circuit 3 
151073 Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 3 
151335 Stud3 
151618 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 2 

( 
151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3 
151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3 
151686 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 3 
151724 Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 2 
151939 Grommet, Rubber 4 

,,JI 153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 3 

( 

( 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" 
Lg Insulating 2 

155753 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" 
Lg Insulating 2 

155754 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2" 
Lg Insulating 4 

155755 Sleeve., 11/64 ID x 5/8" 
Lg Insulating 2 

155859 Screw, 4-40 Spl 3 
171467 Capacitor, 200 MFD 3 
171593 Fuse, SL-BL .5 Amp 2 
171622 Holder, Lamp 2 
172380 Card, Circuit 3 
172426 Card, Circuit 3 
172495 Card, Circuit 3 
173578 Connector, 50 Pt 

Receptacle Type 4 
173579 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 

Type 2,4 
173715 Terminal, Plug Type 2,4 
173716 Terminal, Receptacle 

Type4 
173832 Holder, Lamp 2 
174645 Switch, DP-DT Black 

Push button 2 
174861 Lamp, Yell ow 2 
174864 Lamp, Light Yellow 2 
174894 Lamp, Amber ON 2 
177294 Jack, Black Banana 2 
177420 Switch, TP-DT Toggle 2 
177527 Card, Circuit 3 
177528 Card, Circuit 3 
177552 Card, Circuit 3 
177578 Card, Circuit 3 
177584 Card, Circuit 3 
182510 Cord, Power 4 
183111 Label 3 
195272 Screw, 6-40 Spl 3 
195723 Plate, Identification 3 
199530 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 4 

ISS 2, SECTION 107-203-800 

Part 
Number 

199541 
199798 
199799 
303105 
393620 
303621 
303622 
303623 
303624 
303625 
305057 
306780 
306781 
306782 
306783 
306784 
306785 
306786 
306787 
306788 
306789 
306790 
306791 
306796 
306799 
306802 
306803 
306804 
306808 
306809 
306810 
306811 
306814 
306815 
306822 
320418 
330781 
330782 
330793 

Description and 
Page Number 

Post, Sliding Jack 2 
Lock Assembly, Sliding 4 
Clamp, Cable 4 
Card, Circuit 3 
Card, Circuit 3 
Card, Circuit 3 
Card, Circuit 3 
Card, Circuit 3 
Card, Circuit 3 
Card, Circuit 3 
Plate, Identification 2 
Switch, Rotary 2 
Frame 3 
Plate, Left Side 3 
Plate, Right Side 2,3 
Plate 3 
Plate, Front 2 
Switch, 3 Pole Rotary 2 
Switch, 4 Pole Rotary 2 
Strip, Terminal 3 
Strip, Marker 3 
Hinge 3 
Bracket 2 
Switch, 4 Pole Rotary 2 
Holder, Fuse 2 
Fuse, 1/8 Amp 2 
Handle 2 
Cable Assembly 4 
Cover 4 
Screw, 1/4-20 Spl 4 
Pad4 
Knob2 
Strip, Identification 3 
Cable w/Terminals 2 
Stud 3 
Terminal, Ring Type 3 
Shield, Transformer 3 
Shield, Transformer 3 
Transformer 3 

Page 5 
5 Pages 




